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Shannon Aleshire 
Chief Program Officer 
Mental Health Association of Frederick County 
saleshire@fcmha.org 

 
Craig R. Behm 
Executive Director 
MedChi Network Services 
cbehm@medchi.org 

 
Tammy Black 
Executive Director 
Access Carroll 
tblack@carrollhospitalcenter.org 

  
Suzi Borg 
Division Director, Community Support Services 
Mental Health Association of Frederick County 
sborg@fcmha.org 

  
Mark Boucot 
President/CEO 
Garrett County Memorial Hospital 
mboucot@gcmh.com 

  
Barbara A. Brookmyer 
Health Officer 
Frederick County Health Department 
Bbrookmyer@frederickcountymd.gov 

 

Elizabeth Chung 
Commissioner, Community Health Resources 
Commission 
echung411@gmail.com 

  
Becki Clark 
Clinical Supervisor 
Allegany County Health Department  
Becki.clark@maryland.gov 

  
Michelle Clark 
Executive Director 
Maryland Rural Health Association 
michelleclark@mdruralhealth.org 

   
Tracy Douglas-Wheeler 
Mid-Atlantic Association of Community Health Centers 
tdouglaswheeeler@gmail.com 
 

   
John Davis 
Board Chairman 
Western Maryland Health Systems 
jsdavisdds@gmail.com 

 
Lesa A. Diehl 
Director, Mental Health System Office 
Allegany County Health Department 
Lesa.diehl@maryland.gov 
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Dorothy Fox 
Executive Director 
The Partnership for a Healthier Carroll County 
DLFox@carrollhospitalcenter.org 

  
Jennifer Lytle Glotfelty 
MAP Coordinator 
Allegany County Human Resources Development 
Corporation, Inc. 
jglotfelty@alleganyhrdc.org 

  
Rodney Glotfelty 
Health Officer 
Garrett County Health Department 
rodney.glotfelty@maryland.gov 

  
Pam Hageman 
AAA Director, Aging and Nutrition 
Garrett County Community Action 
phageman@garrettcac.org 

  
Patricia Hanberry 
Chief Executive Officer 
Frederick County Core Service Agency 
phanberry@fcmha.org 

  
Harold Hanson 
Virginia Health Quality Center 
Quality Improvement Advisor 
hhanson@vhqc.org 

 

Laura Herrera 
Deputy Secretary of Public Health  
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
laura.herrera@maryland.gov 

  
David Horrocks 
President 
Chesapeake Regional Information System for our 
Patients (CRISP) 
david.horrocks@crisphealth.org 

  
Eileen Jaskuta 
Vice President, Quality and Chief Quality Officer 
Meritus Health 
eileen.jaskuta@meritushealth.com 
  

  
Pamela Metz Kasemeyer 
Schwartz, Metz & Wise, P.A. 
pmetz@smwpa.com 

  
Karen Keim 
Access Carroll 
kkeim1@live.ndm.edu 
 

  
Mark R. Lannon 
Executive Director 
The Mental Health Center of Western Maryland, Inc. 
mlannon@thementalhealthcenter.net 
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Melissa A. Lewis-Stoner 
Director, Health Home Program 
Way Station Inc. 
mlewis@waystationinc.org 

  
Beth Little-Terry 
Chief Executive Officer 
Mountain Laurel Medical Center 
beth@mtnlaurel.org 

  
Mark Luckner 
Executive Director 
Community Health Resources Commission 
mark.luckner@maryland.gov 

  
Rod MacRae 
Washington County Health Department 
rod.macrae@maryland.gov 
 

 
Marybeth Mann 
AVP of Patient Care Services 
Frederick Memorial Hospital 
MMann@fmh.org 

  
 
Jenelle Mayer 
Director of Community Health 
Allegany Health Department 
jenelle.mayer@maryland.gov 

  
 

Kimberly K. Murdaugh 
Executive Director 
Walnut Street Community Health Center 
Kim.Murdaugh@wschc.org 

  
Fran Phillips 
Consultant 
Former Deputy Secretary of Public Health 
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
francesphillips2013@gmail.com 

  
Steve Ports 
Principal Deputy Director  
Health Services Cost Review Commission 
Steve.Ports@maryland.gov 

  
Leni Preston 
Chair 
Maryland Women's Coalition for Health Care Reform 
lenipreston@verizon.net 

  
Sue Raver 
Health Officer 
Allegany County Health Department 
sue.raver@maryland.gov 

  
  
Joy Reckley-Murphy 
Executive Director 
Archway Station 
jreckleymurphy@allconet.org 
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Barb Rodgers 
Access to Health Care Leadership Team Manager 
Carroll County Health Department 
barbara.rodgers@maryland.gov 

  
Scott Rose 
President/CEO 
Way Station 
srose@waystationinc.org 

  
Sandy Rowland 
Executive Director 
Allegany Health Right 
sandi@allhealthright.org 

  
Suzanne Schlattman 
Community Outreach and Development Director 
Maryland Citizen's Health Initiative 
suzanne@healthcareforall.com 

  
Susan Stewart 
Western Maryland AHEC 
sstewart@wmahec.org 
 

 
Nicole Stallings 
Vice President, Policy & Data Analytics 
Maryland Hospital Association 
nstallings@mhaonline.org 

  
 
 
 

Robert Stephens 
Director, Behavioral and Family Health 
Garrett County Health Department 
robert.stephens@maryland.gov 

  
Jacqueline D. Stone 
Sr. Director, Community Health Relations 
Kennedy Krieger Institute 
stone@kennedykrieger.org 

  
Earl Stoner 
Health Officer 
Washington County Health Department 
earl.stoner@maryland.gov 

  
Henry Taylor 
Deputy Health Officer 
Carrol County Health Department 
henry.taylor@maryland.gov 

  
Carla K. Thomas 
Director, Care Transitions 
Virginia Health Quality Center 
cthomas@vhqc.org 

   
Allen L. Twigg 
Director, Behavioral Services 
Meritus Medical Center 
allen.twigg@meritushealth.com 
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Susan Walter 
CEO 
Tri-State Community Health Center 
swalter@tschc.com 

  
Jennifer Wilson 
Director of Nutrition Services 
Allegany County Health Department 
jennifer.wilson@maryland.gov 

  
 
Jo Wilson 
Vice President Operations  
Western Maryland Health System 
jowilson@wmhs.com 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lara D. Wilson 
Director of Grant Development 
Garrett County Memorial Hospital 
lwilson@gcmh.com 

  
Charles Wilt 
Chief Compliance Officer 
Mountain Laurel Medical Center 
charles@mtnlaurel.org 
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